



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17186/2022**

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Singh, Mr. Anshumaan
Sahri and Mr. Akshay Soni,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Ms.
Usha Jamnal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. Matter has been received on transfer.
2. List on 16.05.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/ss