



\$~12, 19 to 30, 32&33, 38, 47, 50, 55 to 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10289/2020**
SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.Petitioner
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

19 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 6758/2022**
UNION OF INDIAPetitioner
versus

ASSOCIATION OF SYNTHETIC FIBRE
INDUSTRYRespondent

20 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 13928/2022**
M/S GUJARAT FLUOROchemicals LIMITEDPetitioner
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through:
21 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 13930/2022**
M/S NATIONAL PEROXIDE LIMITEDPetitioner
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
22 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 13931/2022**
M/S SMARTCHEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITEDPetitioner

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
23 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 15356/2022**
M/S ARCH PHARMALABS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus



24 UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
+ WITH
W.P.(C) 16640/2022, CM APPLs. 41059/2023, 41062/2023,
41065/2023, 41068/2023 & 41070/2023

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
25 UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
+ WITH
W.P.(C) 16647/2022, CM APPLs. 41049/2023, 41050/2023,
41053/2023, 41054/2023 & 41061/2023

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
26 UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
+ WITH
W.P.(C) 17176/2022
M/S AARTI DRUGS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
27 UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
+ WITH
W.P.(C) 17186/2022
ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
28 UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through:
WITH
+ CUSAA 42/2023, CM APPLs. 24805/2023 & 24806/2023
BRIDGESTONE INDIA PVT. LTD.Appellant
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through:
29 WITH
+ W.P.(C) 11751/2023
M/S IG PETROCHEMICALS LIMITEDPetitioner



	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
30	WITH	
+	W.P.(C) 225/2023	
	M/S AUTOMOTIVE TYRE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
32	WITH	
+	W.P.(C) 1395/2023	
	UNION OF India	Petitioner
	versus	
	STERLITE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	Respondent
	Through:	
33	WITH	
+	W.P.(C) 2180/2023, CM APPLs. 8292/2023 & CM APPL.8 293/2023	
	UNION OF INDIA	Petitioner
	versus	
	M/S AUTOMOTIVE TYPRE MANUFACTURERES ASSOCIATION 4TH FLOOR PHD HOUSE OPP ASIAN GAMES VILLAGE RD. SIRIFORT INSTITUTIONAL AREA HAUZ KHAS NEW DELHI 110016	Respondent
38	WITH	
+	W.P.(C) 3461/2023 & CM APPL. 13357/2023	
	UNION OF INDIA	Petitioner
	versus	
	M/S BAJAJ HEALTH CASE LIMITED	Respondent
	Through:	
47	WITH	
+	W.P.(C) 4813/2023, CM APPLs. 18541/2023, 18542/2023 & 18543/2023	



UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
FINANCEPetitioner

versus

M/S HINDUSTAN ORGANICS CHEMICALS LTD
& ANR.Respondents

50 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 5286/2023 & CM APPL. 20611/2023**
UNION OF INDIAPetitioner

versus

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITEDRespondent

55 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 6386/2023**
GUJARAT POLYFILMS PVT LTDPetitioner

versus

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LTD &
ORS.Respondents

56 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 7274/2023 & CM APPL. 28292/2023**
BRIDGESTONE INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner

versus

M/S AUTOMOTIVE TYRE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
& ANR.Respondents

57 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 11724/2023**
RABIGH REFINING AND PETROCHEMICAL
COMPANYPetitioner

versus

CHEMICAL AND PETROCHEMICALS MANUFACTURERS
ASSOCIATION & ORS.Respondents

Through:
58 WITH
+ **W.P.(C) 14915/2023 & CM APPL. 59463/2023**



59
+
M/S ASSOCIATION OF MAN-MADE FIBRE INDUSTRY OF INDIAPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
WITH
W.P.(C) 11752/2023

60
+
M/S AUTOMOTIVE TYRE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through:
WITH
W.P.(C) 11753/2023

61
+
M/S NOCIL LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through:
WITH
W.P.(C) 11754/2023

62
+
M/S OWENS-COMING (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
WITH
W.P.(C) 11763/2023

63
+
M/S JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
WITH
W.P.(C) 11765/2023

M/S FORUM OF ACRYLIC FIBRE MANUFACTURESPetitioner



	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
64	Through:	
+	WITH	
	W.P.(C) 11766/2023	
	M/S ASSOCIATION OF CHLOROMETHANES MANUFACTURERS	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
65	Through:	
+	WITH	
	W.P.(C) 11771/2023	
	M/S DEEPAK PHENOLICS LIMITED	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
66	Through:	
+	WITH	
	W.P.(C) 11773/2023	
	M/S APCOTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
67	WITH	
+	W.P.(C) 11776/2023	
	M/S THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LIMITED	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents
68	Through:	
+	WITH	
	W.P.(C) 11777/2023	
	M/S BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	Respondents



69
+ Through:
WITH
W.P.(C) 11805/2023
M/S UI VR PVT. LTD.Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
70
+ WITH
W.P.(C) 11967/2023
M/S J K PAPER LTD.Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
71
+ Through:
WITH
W.P.(C) 11973/2023
M/S ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
OF INDIAPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
72
+ WITH
W.P.(C) 11981/2023
M/S AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
73
+ Through:
WITH
W.P.(C) 13063/2023 & CM APPL. 51588/2023
M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent
74
+ AND
W.P.(C) 13064/2023 & CM APPL. 51589/2023



M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Presence:

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava & Ms. Vanshika Taneja, Advs. in Item no.28.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma & Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Advs. in Item nos.20 to 23, 26, 29, 30 & 58 to 74.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jitendra Singh, Ms. Nanya, Mr. Anshuman Sahni & Mr. Akshay Soni, Advs. in Item nos.12, 24, 25 & 27.

Mr. Anurag Ojha & Ms. Radhika Sharma, Advs. in Item no.56.

Counsel for the Respondent(s):

Dr. B Ramaswamy, CGSC for UOI in Item nos.20, 25, 27, 29, 55, 63, 69, 70, 71 & 72.

Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv. in Item no.25.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Subham Kumar, Mr. Dipak Raj & Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Advs. in Item nos.12, 20 to 30 & 59 to 74.

Mr. Vinay Yadav, SPC with Mr. Abhinav M Goel, Mr. Ansh Kalra & Ms. Kamna Behrani, Advs. in Item no.65.

Mr R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Mr Ansh Kalra, Ms Kamna Behrani, Advs. in Item nos.28&67.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma & Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Advs. for 18&19, 28 & 56.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, SPC, Ms. Usha Jamnal & Ms. Harshita Chatuvedi, Advs. in Item no.26.

Mr. Farman Ali, SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal & Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advs. for Item no.30.

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv. in Item no.57.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Zubin Singh, Adv. in Item no.12.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. List all these matters for final hearing on 26th March, 2025 at the ‘Top of the Board’.
3. If the parties wish to file any written submissions or judgments, they may do so and hand over the same to the Court Master one day before the next date of hearing.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025
Ch/ms