



\$~2, 8, 9 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10289/2020**

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jitendra Singh, Mr. Akshay Soni, Mr. Jitendra Singhvi & Mr. Hage Nanya, Advs. (Mob: 9968663355)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv. for UoI Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr. Shubham Kr., Mr. Vipul Kr. & Ms. Garima Kr., Advs.

8

+ **W.P.(C) 16640/2022 & CM APPLs. 41059/2023, 41062/2023, 41065/2023, 41068/2023 & 41070/2023**

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jitendra Singh, Mr. Akshay Soni, Mr. Jitendra Singhvi & Mr. Hage Nanya, Advs. (Mob: 9968663355)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr. Shubham Kr., Mr. Vipul Kr. & Ms. Garima Kr., Advs

9

+ **W.P.(C) 16647/2022 & CM APPLs. 41049-50/2023, 41053-54 & 41061/2023**

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jitendra Singh, Mr. Akshay Soni, Mr. Jitendra Singhvi & Mr. Hage Nanya, Advs. (Mob: 9968663355)



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B Ramaswamy, CGSC for UoI
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak
Raj, Mr. Shubham Kr., Mr. Vipul Kr.
& Ms. Garima Kr., Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

11

+

W.P.(C) 17186/2022

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jitendra Singh, Mr. Akshay Soni, Mr.
Jitendra Singhvi & Mr. Hage Nanya,
Adv. (Mob: 9968663355)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B Ramaswamy, CGSC for UoI
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak
Raj, Mr. Shubham Kr., Mr. Vipul Kr.
& Ms. Garima Kr., Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% 26.03.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In these matters, challenge has been raised, *inter alia*, to some of the provisions of the Custom Tariff Act, 1975 and the Customs Tariff (Identification, Assessment and Collection of Anti Dumping Duty on Dumped Articles and for Determination of Injury) Rules, 1995 as also the respective Office Memoranda issued by the Government not acceding to the imposition of Anti-Dumping Duty as recommended by the Directorate



General of Trade Remedies.

3. Parties to file their written submissions and any judgments on which they wish to rely by the next date of hearing. Let a copy of the same be handed over to the Court Master one day before the next date of hearing.
4. List for hearing on 26th May, 2025 on top of the Board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MARCH 26, 2025

kk/msh