



\$~196 to 200

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010310492026

+ W.P.(C) 9754/2026 and CM APPL. 45496/2026
INDRAYANI SALES PRIVATE LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshumaan Sahni and Mr.
Aditya Rajagopal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, (CGSC) with Ms. Usha
Jammal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr.
Ankit Khatri, Mr. Siddhant
Nagar, Mr. Abhinav Mall, and
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Advs. for
R-1 & 2.

CNR No. DLHC010338782020

+ W.P.(C) 10289/2020
SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Anshumaan Sahni,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh
Chouhan and Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.

CNR No. DLHC010454872022

+ W.P.(C) 16640/2022
CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Anshumaan Sahni,
Adv.

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh
Chouhan and Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.
Ms Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar
Mishra, Adv.

CNR No. DLHC010455222022
+ W.P.(C) 16647/2022

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Anshumaan Sahni,
Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh
Chouhan and Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.
Ms Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar
Mishra, Adv.

CNR No. DLHC010474552022
+ W.P.(C) 17186/2022

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Anshumaan Sahni,
Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh
Chouhan and Mr. Aditya



Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH
ARORA

ORDER
% 11.08.2026

1. The matter was heard in part on 10.08.2026 by a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar.
2. In view thereof, list on 14.08.2026 for further arguments before the aforesaid Special Bench.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026/kp/hr